BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of

Mark Takai for Congress and Dylan Beesley in his official capacity as treasurer (the "Committee"); Dylan Beesley and Lanakila Strategies, LLC ("Lanakila"): Circulation of Discovery Documents MUR 7310

CERTIFICATION

)

I, Vicktoria J. Allen, recording secretary for the Federal Election Commission executive session on July 13, 2021, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a vote of 6-0, on an amended pre-meeting tally, to approve the Order to Submit Written Answers and Subpoena to Produce Documents directed to Mark Takai for Congress and Dylan Beesley in his official capacity as treasurer (the "Committee") and Dylan Beesley and Lanakila Strategies, LLC ("Lanakila"), as recommended in the Memorandum to the Commission dated June 22, 2021.

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Dickerson, Trainor, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

July 14, 2021 Date

Attest:

Vicktoria Allen Digitally signed by Vicktoria Allen Date: 2021.07.14 16:46:47 -04'00'

Vicktoria J. Allen Acting Deputy Secretary of the Commission